
Page 1

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 32,583 61,643 1,672 14,601 704 317 0 0

BAKER 1,073 9,545 44 208 38 10 0 4

BAY 30,470 43,919 3,285 8,305 724 224 74 22

BRADFORD 2,171 9,160 18 775 96 57 27 2

BREVARD 132,030 110,514 5,710 33,948 1,817 494 2,142 297

BROWARD 262,618 426,446 792 124,193 4,562 1,179 0 230

CALHOUN 486 5,660 50 108 26 45 0 0

CHARLOTTE 46,712 32,200 1,442 12,349 599 182 88 2

CITRUS 29,440 32,064 1,351 10,431 553 300 0 0

CLAY 42,410 23,419 834 9,776 740 126 118 2

COLLIER 66,084 27,727 2,213 15,593 1,046 869 1,690 238

COLUMBIA 7,793 19,671 431 1,984 197 41 167 6

DESOTO 3,449 9,326 360 655 98 54 0 0

DIXIE 895 8,786 128 160 66 21 1 1

DUVAL 140,708 208,291 8,523 39,133 1,893 538 900 123

ESCAMBIA 62,373 79,309 2,696 13,751 923 699 8,415 350

FLAGLER 12,315 11,986 548 3,960 168 54 3 0

FRANKLIN 877 6,540 19 296 61 27 0 0

GADSDEN 2,383 22,372 161 818 143 41 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,341 5,388 46 446 51 22 0 0

GLADES 1,088 4,033 137 159 55 63 0 0

GULF 1,465 8,169 36 339 46 13 0 0

HAMILTON 520 5,759 53 128 27 5 0 0

HARDEE 1,874 7,561 90 400 101 13 0 329

HENDRY 4,322 10,415 196 1,212 97 21 0 0

HERNANDO 40,130 37,233 1,164 11,953 657 303 11 0

HIGHLANDS 22,931 23,134 1,511 4,595 330 146 7 0

HILLSBOROUGH 175,897 220,626 7,743 67,301 3,787 1,086 3,119 174

HOLMES 940 8,642 46 297 71 54 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 35,328 20,324 1,262 6,411 388 165 0 0

JACKSON 3,684 19,497 153 912 92 64 0 0

JEFFERSON 1,129 6,201 108 251 49 10 98 49

LAFAYETTE 208 3,555 0 65 16 14 0 0

LAKE 57,379 41,892 1,955 12,090 1,143 71 0 3
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LEE 124,037 82,479 4,029 37,132 1,611 637 1,033 79

LEON 39,034 87,270 2,395 14,758 616 341 0 0

LEVY 3,912 11,881 404 895 151 47 0 0

LIBERTY 151 3,264 3 40 14 6 0 0

MADISON 1,126 8,270 83 165 49 19 1 0

MANATEE 76,325 56,393 487 22,714 1,176 518 0 0

MARION 57,687 59,436 4,244 14,056 749 360 42 8

MARTIN 46,254 22,026 1,917 9,904 489 258 57 33

MIAMI-DADE 326,261 397,878 1,148 123,125 2,836 2,105 315 24

MONROE 19,583 21,113 1,638 8,052 413 215 206 29

NASSAU 11,316 16,136 549 1,843 213 161 30,115 149

OKALOOSA 56,990 31,129 546 12,823 774 362 173 49

OKEECHOBEE 5,458 13,891 229 1,265 64 79 0 0

ORANGE 147,059 140,293 7,023 44,235 2,605 1,448 330 445

OSCEOLA 30,146 34,472 2,854 12,400 1,722 182 68 3

PALM BEACH 225,624 274,874 11,015 93,006 3,077 882 2,447 328

PASCO 86,814 87,431 408 33,844 1,185 291 41 49

PINELLAS 245,146 214,507 14,474 90,319 2,067 1,550 137 29

POLK 96,420 120,405 2,296 26,081 1,426 906 0 26

PUTNAM 10,082 26,703 1,107 2,849 301 111 40 0

SANTA ROSA 32,267 28,051 1,439 6,335 516 177 0 5

SARASOTA 115,681 65,261 2,905 28,649 1,212 847 0 9

SEMINOLE 90,086 61,237 3,267 23,896 1,195 496 217 113

ST. JOHNS 37,151 27,995 1,413 9,268 667 233 0 0

ST. LUCIE 52,297 55,833 5,031 16,733 680 778 14 11

SUMTER 8,786 13,134 395 2,348 258 51 0 8

SUWANNEE 4,279 15,622 1,055 376 131 74 0 0

TAYLOR 1,462 10,410 90 240 58 60 0 0

UNION 527 5,179 24 125 25 13 0 0

VOLUSIA 98,388 112,589 4,842 33,115 1,410 724 126 20

WAKULLA 2,082 9,741 126 497 55 20 2 2

WALTON 7,512 14,708 414 2,075 201 43 5 0

WASHINGTON 2,013 10,665 189 449 58 32 0 0

3,287,062 3,711,283 122,816 1,071,215 49,368 21,354 52,229 3,251TOTALS
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484 453 150 4 1 51 151 1,29437% 35% 12% 0% 0% 4% 12%ALACHUA

7 10 1 0 0 0 56 749% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 76%BAKER

683 279 77 0 1 1 309 1,35051% 21% 6% 0% 0% 0% 23%BAY

48 51 13 0 0 0 45 15731% 32% 8% 0% 0% 0% 29%BRADFORD

2,132 520 24 0 6 3 614 3,29965% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%BREVARD

2,701 1,668 177 35 3 169 2,615 7,36837% 23% 2% 0% 0% 2% 35%BROWARD

16 7 0 0 0 2 5 3053% 23% 0% 0% 0% 7% 17%CALHOUN

462 142 37 1 0 2 286 93050% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 31%CHARLOTTE

533 495 7 0 0 5 183 1,22344% 40% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%CITRUS

529 344 18 0 1 5 282 1,17945% 29% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%CLAY

956 448 11 0 1 0 150 1,56661% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%COLLIER

187 76 29 0 1 0 51 34454% 22% 8% 0% 0% 0% 15%COLUMBIA

71 33 44 0 0 0 83 23131% 14% 19% 0% 0% 0% 36%DESOTO

22 2 0 0 0 0 47 7131% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 66%DIXIE

2,114 590 27 6 9 0 517 3,26365% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%DUVAL

1,091 355 77 2 6 5 134 1,67065% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%ESCAMBIA

77 82 14 0 0 16 41 23033% 36% 6% 0% 0% 7% 18%FLAGLER

37 10 2 0 0 0 52 10137% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 51%FRANKLIN

66 22 16 2 0 2 75 18336% 12% 9% 1% 0% 1% 41%GADSDEN

30 9 12 0 0 0 18 6943% 13% 17% 0% 0% 0% 26%GILCHRIST

25 14 0 0 0 0 26 6538% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%GLADES

29 3 0 0 0 0 66 9830% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%GULF

25 5 0 0 0 0 4 3474% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%HAMILTON

38 8 26 0 0 0 75 14726% 5% 18% 0% 0% 0% 51%HARDEE

48 9 7 0 0 0 74 13835% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 54%HENDRY

608 311 45 0 0 14 171 1,14953% 27% 4% 0% 0% 1% 15%HERNANDO

354 161 44 0 0 7 176 74248% 22% 6% 0% 0% 1% 24%HIGHLANDS

4,502 938 25 38 3 101 723 6,33071% 15% 0% 1% 0% 2% 11%HILLSBOROUGH

30 9 20 0 1 0 29 8934% 10% 22% 0% 1% 0% 33%HOLMES

381 177 5 0 0 1 208 77249% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%INDIAN RIVER

53 32 10 0 0 2 42 13938% 23% 7% 0% 0% 1% 30%JACKSON

28 14 0 0 0 0 18 6047% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%JEFFERSON

8 3 0 0 0 0 5 1650% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%LAFAYETTE

1,287 510 16 0 2 6 448 2,26957% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%LAKE
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1,307 496 65 0 0 20 556 2,44453% 20% 3% 0% 0% 1% 23%LEE

744 350 0 0 0 24 115 1,23360% 28% 0% 0% 0% 2% 9%LEON

106 72 4 0 0 0 47 22946% 31% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%LEVY

11 1 0 0 0 0 4 1669% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%LIBERTY

37 5 8 0 0 0 19 6954% 7% 12% 0% 0% 0% 28%MADISON

1,009 418 0 1 1 9 800 2,23845% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%MANATEE

582 312 61 0 0 13 73 1,04156% 30% 6% 0% 0% 1% 7%MARION

394 263 3 2 1 4 219 88644% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%MARTIN

3,502 3,259 61 55 17 51 194 7,13949% 46% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%MIAMI-DADE

430 715 1 1 0 0 2,485 3,63212% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%MONROE

136 63 11 0 1 0 152 36337% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 42%NASSAU

722 182 94 3 4 2 192 1,19960% 15% 8% 0% 0% 0% 16%OKALOOSA

77 12 6 0 1 1 21 11865% 10% 5% 0% 1% 1% 18%OKEECHOBEE

2,849 1,260 134 21 0 91 398 4,75360% 27% 3% 0% 0% 2% 8%ORANGE

826 342 22 0 0 44 469 1,70349% 20% 1% 0% 0% 3% 28%OSCEOLA

2,959 1,920 19 12 6 75 379 5,37055% 36% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%PALM BEACH

1,275 420 39 0 1 13 254 2,00264% 21% 2% 0% 0% 1% 13%PASCO

3,800 984 128 14 2 66 149 5,14374% 19% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%PINELLAS

1,282 494 46 0 0 0 357 2,17959% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%POLK

216 185 36 0 0 1 275 71330% 26% 5% 0% 0% 0% 39%PUTNAM

510 173 6 0 0 1 38 72870% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA

1,215 460 42 0 0 8 326 2,05159% 22% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%SARASOTA

1,041 976 13 3 0 16 104 2,15348% 45% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%SEMINOLE

588 241 6 0 4 13 250 1,10253% 22% 1% 0% 0% 1% 23%ST. JOHNS

500 427 12 0 0 0 557 1,49633% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%ST. LUCIE

225 58 2 0 0 0 63 34865% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%SUMTER

89 15 3 0 0 0 81 18847% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 43%SUWANNEE

54 12 1 1 0 0 28 9656% 13% 1% 1% 0% 0% 29%TAYLOR

7 2 0 0 0 4 12 2528% 8% 0% 0% 0% 16% 48%UNION

1,174 833 25 12 1 6 258 2,30951% 36% 1% 1% 0% 0% 11%VOLUSIA

36 16 0 0 0 0 21 7349% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%WAKULLA

209 55 13 0 0 2 62 34161% 16% 4% 0% 0% 1% 18%WALTON

26 39 8 0 0 0 72 14518% 27% 6% 0% 0% 0% 50%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 47,600 53% 90,20522,850 1,803 213 74 856 16,80925% 2% 0% 0% 1% 19%
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2 12 2 0 0 4 1 2110% 57% 10% 0% 0% 19% 5%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

8 7 3 0 0 0 0 1844% 39% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%BRADFORD

6 15 1 0 1 0 14 3716% 41% 3% 0% 3% 0% 38%BREVARD

69 64 7 2 0 3 44 18937% 34% 4% 1% 0% 2% 23%BROWARD

0 3 0 0 0 0 0 30% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

19 133 1 0 0 0 14 16711% 80% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS

5 8 0 0 0 0 2 1533% 53% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%CLAY

10 10 0 0 0 0 4 2442% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

2 1 1 0 0 3 0 729% 14% 14% 0% 0% 43% 0%DESOTO

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

55 76 2 2 2 0 18 15535% 49% 1% 1% 1% 0% 12%DUVAL

23 10 2 1 0 0 0 3664% 28% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 633% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN

4 4 1 0 0 0 7 1625% 25% 6% 0% 0% 0% 44%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

4 2 6 0 0 0 12 2417% 8% 25% 0% 0% 0% 50%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

7 11 1 0 0 1 2 2232% 50% 5% 0% 0% 5% 9%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

88 25 0 1 0 2 10 12670% 20% 0% 1% 0% 2% 8%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

17 15 1 0 0 0 1 3450% 44% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%LAKE
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32 16 1 0 0 1 7 5756% 28% 2% 0% 0% 2% 12%LEE

11 11 0 0 0 1 2 2544% 44% 0% 0% 0% 4% 8%LEON

1 3 0 0 0 0 0 425% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

31 0 0 0 0 0 4 3589% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%MANATEE

10 29 11 0 0 1 3 5419% 54% 20% 0% 0% 2% 6%MARION

3 8 0 0 0 0 1 1225% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%MARTIN

8 20 1 0 0 0 1 3027% 67% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 8 0 0 0 0 4 120% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%NASSAU

13 5 4 0 0 0 2 2454% 21% 17% 0% 0% 0% 8%OKALOOSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

34 25 10 1 0 0 12 8241% 30% 12% 1% 0% 0% 15%ORANGE

17 2 1 0 0 1 11 3253% 6% 3% 0% 0% 3% 34%OSCEOLA

85 93 3 2 0 3 7 19344% 48% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4%PALM BEACH

33 24 4 0 0 1 0 6253% 39% 6% 0% 0% 2% 0%PASCO

31 22 0 0 0 0 3 5655% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%PINELLAS

11 12 0 0 0 0 1 2446% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%POLK

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 650% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SANTA ROSA

4 5 0 0 0 0 0 944% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA

26 18 0 0 0 0 5 4953% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%SEMINOLE

9 19 0 0 1 0 30 5915% 32% 0% 0% 2% 0% 51%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

1 2 0 0 0 0 1 425% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%UNION

28 80 4 2 0 1 19 13421% 60% 3% 1% 0% 1% 14%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

7 6 0 0 0 0 0 1354% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 739 39% 1,908816 68 12 4 22 24743% 4% 1% 0% 1% 13%


